1	State of Arkansas
2	82nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 1999 HR 1007
4	
5	By: Representative Ferrell
6	By: Senator Riggs
7	
8	
9	HOUSE RESOLUTION
10	"RECOGNIZING THE ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF FOR A
11	JOB WELL DONE AND EXTENDING HEARTFELT APPRECIATION AND
12	CONGRATULATIONS TO ITS BOARD, STAFF, ALUMNI AND
13	STUDENTS. "
14	
15	Subtitle
16	"RECOGNIZING THE ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR THE
17	DEAF FOR A JOB WELL DONE AND EXTENDING
18	HEARTFELT APPRECIATION AND
19	CONGRATULATIONS TO ITS BOARD, STAFF,
20	ALUMNI AND STUDENTS."
21	
22	
23	WHEREAS, the Arkansas School for the Deaf was first established in
24	Clarksville in 1850; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, the Arkansas School for the Deaf later relocated in a rented
27	building now considered a part of the Arkansas Territorial Restoration on
28	Third Street and Cumberland in Little Rock, and later moved to what is now the
29	State Capitol, and finally to its current location at 2400 West Markham in
30	Little Rock; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, the staff at the Arkansas School for the Deaf have diligently
33	and faithfully discharged their duties in providing a quality education to the
34	deaf and hard-of-hearing students in the State of Arkansas; and
35	
36	WHEREAS, the Arkansas School for the Deaf has become one of the national

VJF214

1	leaders with a sterling reputation; and
2	
3	WHEREAS, The Arkansas School for the Deaf will be celebrating its one
4	hundred and fiftieth (150 th) anniversary in the year 2000.
5	
6	NOW THEREFORE,
7	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SECOND GENERAL
8	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
9	
10	That the State of Arkansas extends to the school, its board, its staff
11	its alumni, and its students a heartfelt appreciation and congratulations fo
12	a job well done.
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	